

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

REVISED 3/17/22 - Bolded numbers indicate a revised quantity or revised unit cost since original bid.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|--|------|-------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | One Hundred Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$107,697.60 | \$107,697.60 |
| 2 | INCIDENTAL | LS | 1.00 | Three Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents | \$335,737.88 | \$335,737.88 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1.00 | Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and No Cents | \$9,695.00 | \$9,695.00 |
| 4 | PHASING SITE CONTROL | LS | 1.00 | Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents | \$55,400.00 | \$55,400.00 |
| 5 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | LS | 0.00 | Eleven Thousand and Eighty Dollars and No Cents | \$11,080.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6 | EROSION CONTROL: SWPPP | LS | 1.00 | Eleven Thousand and Eighty Dollars and No Cents | \$11,080.00 | \$11,080.00 |
| 7 | EROSION CONTROL SILT FENCE | LF | 400.00 | Eleven Dollars and Eight Cents | \$11.08 | \$4,432.00 |
| 8 | EROSION CONTROL: WATTLES | LF | 1,400.00 | Six Dollars and Sixty Five Cents | \$6.65 | \$9,310.00 |
| 9 | EROSION CONTROL: FABRIC | SY | 1,375.00 | Four Dollars and Ninety Nine Cents | \$4.99 | \$6,861.25 |
| 10 | EROSION CONTROL: CONCRETE WASHOUT AND ENTRANCE | LS | 1.00 | Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$3,545.60 | \$3,545.60 |
| 11 | REMOVE FLAGPOLE | LS | 1.00 | One Thousand One Hundred Eight Dollars and No Cents | \$1,108.00 | \$1,108.00 |
| 12 | SALVAGE AND REUSE STONE PAVING AND WALLS | LS | 1.00 | Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three Dollars and Eighty Seven Cents | \$5,743.87 | \$5,743.87 |
| 13 | DEMOLITION - CONCRETE AND ASPHALT | SY | 1,395.00 | Twenty Eight Dollars and Eighty One Cents | \$28.81 | \$40,189.95 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|--|------|-----------------|--|-------------|--------------------|
| 14 | DEMOLITION - CONCRETE STEPS | SY | 127.00 | Twenty Nine Dollars and Ninety Two Cents | \$29.92 | \$3,799.84 |
| 15 | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF HANDRAILS AND RAILINGS | LS | 1.00 | One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Ninety Seven Cents | \$1,435.97 | \$1,435.97 |
| 16 | REMOVE STORMWATER | LS | 1.00 | Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents | \$2,770.00 | \$2,770.00 |
| 17 | REMOVE LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS | LS | 1.00 | Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents | \$2,770.00 | \$2,770.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 48.00 | Seventeen Dollars and Six Cents | \$17.06 | \$818.88 |
| 19 | SALVAGE OLD SIGNS | LS | 1.00 | Two Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and Nineteen Cents | \$287.19 | \$287.19 |
| 20 | SALVAGE AND REUSE SIGN: NATIONAL HISTORIC LANDMARK | LS | 1.00 | Five Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents | \$574.39 | \$574.39 |
| 21 | PLANT REMOVALS | LS | 1.00 | Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Dollars and No Cents | \$13,296.00 | \$13,296.00 |
| 22 | TREE PROTECTION | LF | 4.00 | Six Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Eighty Cents | \$664.80 | \$2,659.20 |
| 23 | TEMPORARY GRAVEL PROTECTION OF SANDSTONE & REMOVAL | CY | 67.00 | Sixty Six Dollars and Forty Eight Cents | \$66.48 | \$4,454.16 |
| 24 | EARTHWORK: IMPORTED FILL AND SHAPING | CY | 1,110.00 | Seventy Dollars and Ninety One Cents | \$70.91 | \$78,710.10 |
| 25 | BASE COURSE UNDER CONCRETE PAVING (GRAVEL CUSHION) | T | 325.00 | One Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents | \$138.50 | \$45,012.50 |
| 26 | DINOSAUR REPAIRS | LS | 1.00 | Five Thousand Six Hundred Eight Dollars and Eighty Two Cents | \$5,608.82 | \$5,608.82 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|-----------------|--|----------------|--------------------|
| 27 | REPAINT APATOSAURUS | LS | 1.00 | Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and Fifty Six Cents | \$17,528.56 | \$17,528.56 |
| 28 | CONCRETE CURB: TYPE B | LF | 24.00 | Twenty Six Dollars and Sixty Nine Cents | \$26.69 | \$640.56 |
| 29 | CONCRETE CURB: TAPER | LF | 12.00 | Twenty Seven Dollars and Ninety Three Cents | \$27.93 | \$335.16 |
| 30 | CONCRETE CURB: FLUSH | LF | 12.00 | Twenty Seven Dollars and Ninety Three Cents | \$27.93 | \$335.16 |
| 31 | CONCRETE TYPE A: REINFORCED STANDARD PROJECT THICKNESS | SF | 16,756.00 | Thirteen Dollars and Eight Cents | \$13.08 | \$219,168.48 |
| 32 | CONCRETE TYPE A: THICKENED EDGE AT STANDARD WALK | LF | 610.00 | Sixty Four Dollars and Seventy Six Cents | \$64.76 | \$39,503.60 |
| 33 | CONCRETE TYPE A: REINFORCED 12" THICKNESS | SF | 3,615.00 | Twenty Four Dollars and Eighty Five Cents | \$24.85 | \$89,832.75 |
| 34 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE B (TYPE 1, 3, 4 STEPS) | SF | 1,110.00 | Seventy Seven Dollars and Ten Cents | \$77.10 | \$85,581.00 |
| 35 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE B (TYPE 2 STEPS) | SF | 87.00 | One Hundred Dollars and Twenty Nine Cents | \$100.29 | \$8,725.23 |
| 36 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE C (AMMONITE OVERLOOK) | SF | 1,060.00 | Thirty Six Dollars and Eighty Six Cents | \$36.86 | \$39,071.60 |
| 37 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE B (TYPE 3 STEPS (@ AMPHITHEATER)) | SF | 131.00 | Eighty Two Dollars and Seventy Seven Cents | \$82.77 | \$10,842.87 |
| 38 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE D (AMPHITHEATER + STEGOSAURUS STEPS) | SF | 1,496.00 | Seventeen Dollars and Ninety Cents | \$17.90 | \$26,778.40 |
| 39 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE D: FORMLINER FACE | SFF | 519.00 | Sixty Four Dollars and Seventy Six Cents | \$64.76 | \$33,610.44 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|-----------------|--|-----------------|--------------------|
| 40 | COLORED CONCRETE: TYPE E | SF | 653.00 | Eighteen Dollars and Forty Nine Cents | \$18.49 | \$12,073.97 |
| 41 | POURED-IN-PLACE PLAY SURFACING OVER CONCRETE | SF | 2,111.00 | Twenty Nine Dollars and Thirty Seven Cents | \$29.37 | \$62,000.07 |
| 42 | DECORATIVE PAVING: EXPOSED AGG. + GLOW STONES (250LB) | SF | 158.00 | Eight Dollars and Forty Three Cents | \$8.43 | \$1,331.94 |
| 43 | EXPANSION JOINT | LF | 7,812.00 | One Dollar and Fifty Seven Cents | \$1.57 | \$12,264.84 |
| 44 | SURFACING: MOUNTAIN BIKING TRAIL | SF | 617.00 | Thirteen Dollars and Thirty Cents | \$13.30 | \$8,206.10 |
| 45 | SURFACING: GRAVEL PAVING | SF | 186.00 | Thirteen Dollars and Thirty Cents | \$13.30 | \$2,473.80 |
| 46 | SURFACING: GRAVEL TRAIL - SHAPING AND SURFACING | SF | 813.00 | Twenty Nine Dollars and Ninety Two Cents | \$29.92 | \$24,324.96 |
| 47 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS: 2X2 METAL PLATES | EA | 6.00 | Two Hundred Forty Three Dollars and Twenty Three Cents | \$243.23 | \$1,459.38 |
| 48 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS: 2" CONCRETE GROOVES | SF | 46.00 | Twelve Dollars and Seventy Three Cents | \$12.73 | \$585.58 |
| 49 | PRECAST MOLDING AT DINOSAUR PARK SIGN | LF | 44.00 | Thirty Six Dollars and No Cents | \$36.00 | \$1,584.00 |
| 50 | TEXTURED CONCRETE AT DINOSAUR PARK SIGN | SFF | 67.00 | Twenty Four Dollars and Sixty Three Cents | \$24.63 | \$1,650.21 |
| 51 | DINOSAUR EGGS CUSTOM CONCRETE CREATION | EA | 0.00 | No Dollars and No Cents | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 52 | DINOSAUR FOOTPRINTS (SETS) | EA | 3.00 | One Hundred Seventy Three Dollars and Fifty Cents | \$173.50 | \$520.50 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|---------------|---|-------------------|--------------------|
| 53 | CONCRETE LANDSCAPE CURB | LF | 60.00 | Thirteen Dollars and Ninety Three Cents | \$13.93 | \$835.80 |
| 54 | 4" SOLID DRAIN PIPE & FITTINGS | LF | 169.00 | One Hundred Twenty One Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents | \$121.88 | \$20,597.72 |
| 55 | 8" SOLID DRAIN PIPE & FITTINGS | LF | 145.00 | One Hundred Forty Four Dollars and Four Cents | \$144.04 | \$20,885.80 |
| 56 | 12" SOLID DRAIN PIPE & FITTINGS | LF | 238.00 | One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and Forty Four Cents | \$199.44 | \$47,466.72 |
| 57 | 12" MITERED END & FITTINGS | EA | 1.00 | One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,883.60 | \$1,883.60 |
| 58 | PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE (NOT WALLS) AT TOE OF SLOPE | LF | 65.00 | One Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Ninety Six Cents | \$132.96 | \$8,642.40 |
| 59 | DRAIN INLET: 12X12 | EA | 10.00 | Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$2,437.60 | \$24,376.00 |
| 60 | DRAIN INLET: 18X18 | EA | 3.00 | Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$2,991.60 | \$8,974.80 |
| 61 | AREA INLET: 6X6 | EA | 2.00 | Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$2,437.60 | \$4,875.20 |
| 62 | 4" WALL CAP: SINGLE-SIDED VENEER, 12" MIN. WIDTH, NEW WALL | LF | 340.00 | Fifty Three Dollars and Seventy Four Cents | \$53.74 | \$18,271.60 |
| 63 | 4" WALL CAP: DOUBLE-SIDED VENEER, 18" MIN. DEPTH, NEW WALL | LF | 232.00 | Fifty Four Dollars and Forty Eight Cents | \$54.48 | \$12,639.36 |
| 64 | 4" WALL CAP: DOUBLE SIDED VENEER, 26" MIN. WIDTH, NEW WALL | LF | 120.00 | Fifty Four Dollars and Ninety Five Cents | \$54.95 | \$6,594.00 |
| 65 | 12" WALL CAP: SINGLE SIDED VENEER, 15" MIN. DEPTH, NEW WALL | LF | 26.00 | One Hundred Eight Dollars and Thirty Five Cents | \$108.35 | \$2,817.10 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|--|------|---------------|--|-----------------|---------------------|
| 66 | 12" WALL CAP: DOUBLE SIDED VENEER, 22" MIN. DEPTH, NEW WALL | LF | 14.00 | One Hundred Nine Dollars and Fifty Four Cents | \$109.54 | \$1,533.56 |
| 67 | 4" WALL CAP: ON EXISTING WALL | LF | 197.00 | Fifty Four Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents | \$54.39 | \$10,714.83 |
| 68 | 12" WALL CAP: SINGLE SIDED VENEER, >12" DEPTH, EXISTING WALL | LF | 0.00 | One Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents | \$113.88 | \$0.00 |
| 69 | PEDESTAL CAP, 24"X24" | LF | 8.00 | One Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Thirteen Cents | \$164.13 | \$1,313.04 |
| 70 | GIANT STEPPING STONE | EA | 1.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,329.60 | \$1,329.60 |
| 71 | BOULDERS (AVERAGED SIZE PER PLAN) | EA | 165.00 | Three Hundred Four Dollars and Seventy Cents | \$304.70 | \$50,275.50 |
| 72 | CONCRETE PEDESTAL (CONCRETE ONLY - CAP AND VENEER ELSEWHERE) | EA | 8.00 | One Thousand Forty Seven Dollars and Seventy Three Cents | \$1,047.73 | \$8,381.84 |
| 73 | WALL: C-WALL 3FT OR LESS | LF | 0.00 | Sixty Seven Dollars and Forty Seven Cents | \$67.47 | \$0.00 |
| 74 | WALL: RETAINING WALL 3'-6" HEIGHT OR LESS | LF | 802.00 | One Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and Ninety Two Cents | \$176.92 | \$141,889.84 |
| 75 | WALL: RETAINING WALL 3' - 6' HEIGHT | LF | 561.00 | One Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and Eighty Two Cents | \$176.82 | \$99,196.02 |
| 76 | WALL: RETAINING WALL 6' - 9' HEIGHT | LF | 69.00 | Two Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Twenty Nine Cents | \$272.29 | \$18,788.01 |
| 77 | WALL: STAIR SIDEWALLS | LF | 104.00 | Two Hundred Seven Dollars and Forty Four Cents | \$207.44 | \$21,573.76 |
| 78 | WALL: FORMLINER AMPHITHEATER STEPS | LF | 314.00 | Eighty Eight Dollars and Eighty Three Cents | \$88.83 | \$27,892.62 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|-----------------|---|-----------------|---------------------|
| 79 | WALL: EXISTING WALL OVERPOUR | LF | 131.00 | One Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Forty Seven Cents | \$114.47 | \$14,995.57 |
| 80 | WALL: STONE WALL VENEER | SFF | 4,976.00 | Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents | \$75.00 | \$373,200.00 |
| 81 | CONCRETE: DINOSAUR TAIL FOUNDATION | LF | 54.00 | Eighty Two Dollars and Two Cents | \$82.02 | \$4,429.08 |
| 82 | CONCRETE: BRIDGE FOOTING | EA | 2.00 | Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and Fifty Four Cents | \$8,786.54 | \$17,573.08 |
| 83 | BRIDGE: COMPLETE BRIDGE INSTALLED. | EA | 1.00 | Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Eighty Six Cents | \$87,365.86 | \$87,365.86 |
| 84 | SITE FURNITURE: REMOVEABLE BOLLARDS | EA | 2.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and Fifteen Cents | \$1,356.15 | \$2,712.30 |
| 85 | SITE FURNITURE: FLAG POLE | EA | 1.00 | Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and Seventy Six Cents | \$9,397.76 | \$9,397.76 |
| 86 | SITE FURNITURE: BICYCLE RACK | EA | 0.00 | Three Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Forty Nine Cents | \$355.49 | \$0.00 |
| 87 | SITE FURNITURE: BENCHES | EA | 0.00 | Two Thousand Fifty Three Dollars and Twenty Three Cents | \$2,053.23 | \$0.00 |
| 88 | SITE FURNITURE: PICNIC TABLES AND ANCHORS | EA | 0.00 | Six Thousand Thirty Three Dollars and Forty Four Cents | \$6,033.44 | \$0.00 |
| 89 | SITE FURNITURE: GATES | EA | 0.00 | Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Three Cents | \$2,324.03 | \$0.00 |
| 90 | SITE FURNITURE: WASTE RECEPTACLES | EA | 0.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eighteen Cents | \$1,312.18 | \$0.00 |
| 91 | A1 RAILING POST: MOUNTED TO WALL OR WALK FACE | EA | 281.00 | Two Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and Thirty Four Cents | \$289.34 | \$81,304.54 |
| 92 | A2 RAILING POST: SURFACE MOUNTED ON WALKWAY SURFACE | EA | 13.00 | Two Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Ninety Eight Cents | \$257.98 | \$3,353.74 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|--|------|-----------------|---|-----------------|---------------------|
| 93 | A3 RAILING POST: SURFACE MOUNTED ON BURIED FOOTING | EA | 14.00 | Two Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Forty Cents | \$232.40 | \$3,253.60 |
| 94 | A4 RAILING POST: SURFACE MOUNTED ON SIDE WALL | EA | 109.00 | Two Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Forty Cents | \$232.40 | \$25,331.60 |
| 95 | P1 PANEL: STANDARD PANEL & MOUNTING (ALL PATTERNS) | EA | 126.00 | Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Ten Cents | \$517.10 | \$65,154.60 |
| 96 | P2 PANEL: SHORT PANEL AND MOUNTING | EA | 22.00 | Four Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Thirty Eight Cents | \$447.38 | \$9,842.36 |
| 97 | P3 PANEL: CUSTOM PANEL AND MOUNTING | EA | 22.00 | Four Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and Eighteen Cents | \$453.18 | \$9,969.96 |
| 98 | R1 RAILING: 2.5" GUARD RAIL & MOUNTING BRACKETS | LF | 858.50 | Ninety Four Dollars and Forty Cents | \$94.40 | \$81,042.40 |
| 99 | R2 RAILING: 1.5" HAND RAIL AND MOUNTING BRACKETS | LF | 2,308.50 | Seventy Dollars and Eighty Nine Cents | \$70.89 | \$163,649.57 |
| 100 | R3 RAILING: 1.5" FOOT RAIL AND MOUNTING BRACKETS | LF | 1,678.50 | Sixty Nine Dollars and Seventy Three Cents | \$69.73 | \$117,041.81 |
| 101 | R4 RAILING: NARROW PATH | LF | 172.00 | One Hundred Four Dollars and Fifty Eight Cents | \$104.58 | \$17,987.76 |
| 102 | E1 RAILING : END RAILING 1 - STANDARD END | EA | 27.00 | Ninety Eight Dollars and Seventy Eight Cents | \$98.78 | \$2,667.06 |
| 103 | E2 RAILING: END RAILING 2 - STAIR END | EA | 28.00 | Ninety Eight Dollars and Seventy Eight Cents | \$98.78 | \$2,765.84 |
| 104 | E3 RAILING: END RAILING 3: CUSTOM END | EA | 3.00 | Ninety Eight Dollars and Seventy Eight Cents | \$98.78 | \$296.34 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|-------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|
| 105 | INTERPRETIVE PANELS: STANDARD | EA | 6.00 | One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Forty Six Cents | \$1,937.46 | \$11,624.76 |
| 106 | STANDARD INTERPRETIVE PANEL MOUNTING FRAME | EA | 9.00 | Five Hundred Eighty One Dollars and One Cent | \$581.01 | \$5,229.09 |
| 107 | INTERPRETIVE PANELS: NARROW PANEL | EA | 3.00 | One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Forty Six Cents | \$1,937.46 | \$5,812.38 |
| 108 | INTERPRETIVE PANELS: WALL MOUNTED (INCLUDING MOUNTING AND HARDWARE) | EA | 3.00 | One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Forty Six Cents | \$1,937.46 | \$5,812.38 |
| 109 | INTERPRETIVE PANELS: DINOSAUR PANELS | EA | 7.00 | One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and Forty Six Cents | \$1,937.46 | \$13,562.22 |
| 110 | DINOSAUR PANEL FRAME AND MOUNTING | EA | 7.00 | Six Hundred Forty Nine Dollars and One Cent | \$649.01 | \$4,543.07 |
| 111 | DINOSAUR PARK SIGN - MOUNTED | EA | 1.00 | Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and Four Cents | \$2,950.04 | \$2,950.04 |
| 112 | 12"X18" BRASS PLAQUES, MOUNTED | EA | 3.00 | One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Twenty Two Cents | \$1,465.22 | \$4,395.66 |
| 113 | MOUNT EXISTING BRASS NHR PLAQUE | EA | 1.00 | Two Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and Nineteen Cents | \$287.19 | \$287.19 |
| 114 | ORGANIC MULCH AT PLANTINGS | EA | 109.00 | Twenty Four Dollars and Thirty Eight Cents | \$24.38 | \$2,657.42 |
| 115 | LANDSCAPE MULCH: PLACE HISTORIC STONE MULCH | SF | 1,000.00 | Thirty One Dollars and Two Cents | \$31.02 | \$31,020.00 |
| 116 | PLACING TOPSOIL | CY | 990.00 | Seventy Five Dollars and Thirty Four Cents | \$75.34 | \$74,586.60 |
| 117 | SEEDING: TYPE 1 - LAWN | SF | 22,000.00 | No Dollars and Thirty Cents | \$0.30 | \$6,600.00 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|----------|---|------|------------------|--|------------|--------------------|
| 118 | SEEDING: TYPE 2 - REVEGETATION | SF | 35,000.00 | No Dollars and Thirty Cents | \$0.30 | \$10,500.00 |
| 119 | AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' | EA | 3.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,329.60 | \$3,988.80 |
| 120 | POST: WALL ATTACHMENT | EA | 13.00 | Four Hundred Five Dollars and Twenty Cents | \$405.20 | \$5,267.60 |
| 121 | PINUS PONDEROSA | EA | 5.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,329.60 | \$6,648.00 |
| 122 | PRUNUS AMERICANA | EA | 5.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,329.60 | \$6,648.00 |
| 123 | QUERCUS MACROCARPA | EA | 2.00 | One Hundred Ten Dollars and Eighty Cents | \$110.80 | \$221.60 |
| 124 | CORNUS STOLONIFERA 'ARCTIC FIRE' | EA | 32.00 | Eighty Three Dollars and Ten Cents | \$83.10 | \$2,659.20 |
| 125 | JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' | EA | 14.00 | One Hundred Sixty Six Dollars and Twenty Cents | \$166.20 | \$2,326.80 |
| 126 | JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BUFFALO' | EA | 20.00 | One Hundred Forty Four Dollars and Four Cents | \$144.04 | \$2,880.80 |
| 127 | PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'NANUS' | EA | 5.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$498.60 |
| 128 | POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA 'FARGO' | EA | 10.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$997.20 |
| 129 | POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA 'GOLDFINGER' | EA | 3.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$299.16 |
| 130 | PRUNUS BESSEYI 'PAWNEE BUTTES' | EA | 9.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$897.48 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|------------------------------------|---|------|-------|--|-------------|--------------------|
| 131 | PRUNUS PUMILA BESSEYI | EA | 6.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$598.32 |
| 132 | PRUNUS VIRGINIANA | EA | 6.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$598.32 |
| 133 | RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO LOW' | EA | 21.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$2,094.12 |
| 134 | RHUS GLABRA VAR. CISMONTANA | EA | 15.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$1,495.80 |
| 135 | RHUS TRILOBATA 'AUTUMN AMBER' | EA | 10.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$997.20 |
| 136 | ROSA X 'NEARLY WILD' | EA | 7.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$698.04 |
| 137 | RUBUS IDAEUS VAR. STRIGOSIS | EA | 9.00 | Ninety Nine Dollars and Seventy Two Cents | \$99.72 | \$897.48 |
| 138 | TEMPORARY WATERING | MGAL | 34.00 | One Thousand One Hundred Eight Dollars and No Cents | \$1,108.00 | \$37,672.00 |
| 139 | SITE ELECTRICAL | LS | 1.00 | Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One Dollars and Three Cents | \$81,941.03 | \$81,941.03 |
| 140 | SITE FURNITURE: SELFIE POST | EA | 0.00 | Five Hundred Eighty One Dollars and Four Cents | \$581.04 | \$0.00 |
| 141 | DONOR PLAQUE | EA | 0.00 | One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Twenty Two Cents | \$1,465.22 | \$0.00 |
| 142 | ALLOWANCE: CUSTOM DINOSAUR TEETH AND TAIL | LS | 0.00 | Eleven Thousand Eighty Dollars and No Cents | \$11,080.00 | \$0.00 |
| 143 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 15.00 | One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents | \$1,329.60 | \$19,944.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (WORDS AND FIGURES) | | | | | | \$3,468,361.27 |

BIDDER'S SCHEDULE
DINOSAUR PARK ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. PR20-6180
LET: 3/1/2022

MAC Construction Co., Inc.
4440 Universal Drive
Rapid City, SD 57702

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE IN WORDS | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
|--|-------------------------------------|------|------|--|----------------|---------------|
| ALTERNATES | | | | | | |
| 144 | ALTERNATE 1: WEST SHELTER AREA | LS | 0.00 | Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and Ninety Five Cents | \$66,940.95 | \$0.00 |
| 145 | ALTERNATE 2: LARGE CONCRETE BENCHES | LS | 1.00 | Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine Dollars and Fifty Four Cents | \$26,549.54 | \$26,549.54 |
| 146 | ALTERNATE 3: CENTER SHELTER #1 | LS | 0.00 | Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Forty Five Cents | \$62,645.45 | \$0.00 |
| 147 | ALTERNATE 4: CENTER SHELTER #2 | LS | 0.00 | Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Ninety Cents | \$59,839.90 | \$0.00 |
| 148 | ALTERNATE 5: AMPHITHEATER | LS | 0.00 | Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Eighty Five Cents | \$24,600.85 | \$0.00 |
| 149 | ALTERNATE 6: ELECTRICAL EXTENSION | LS | 0.00 | Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One Dollars and Forty Cents | \$22,451.40 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES 1 - 6 (WORDS AND FIGURES) | | | | | \$3,494,910.81 | |

MAC Construction Co., Inc.

Name of Company

Brett Oleson, President

Authorized Representative (Please Print)

Authorized Signature

Date